
 1- 1  S/N GPQ51923, ID 73345, IR 5045
LOCATED IN FL2-142

2,550.00LOT            1.00         2,550.00 06/30/2020

MONTHLY BASE RATE $178.54 WITH 10,000 BW, AND 208 COLOR COPIES INCLUDED. B/W OVERAGE
$0.0153/COPY, COLOR OVERAGE .1264.

 2- 1  S/N GNW51412, ID 73343, IR 5035
LOCATED IN PAC-2270

1,400.00LOT            1.00         1,400.00 06/30/2020

MONTHLY BASE RATE $51.28 WITH 3,083 BW, AND 100 COLOR COPIES INCLUDED. B/W OVERAGE $0.0125/COPY,
COLOR OVERAGE .1264.

 3- 1  S/N XUW12191, ID 161399, IR C5535I
LOCATED IN LIBRARY FL1-25

230.00LOT            1.00           230.00 06/30/2020

MONTHLY BASE RATE $12.83 WITH 1417 MONTHLY BW COPIES INCLUDED. B/W OVERAGE $0.009, Color overages
.0558

 4- 1  S/N LYA53145, ID 115220 IR 2230
LOCATED IN GYM-182

705.00LOT            1.00           705.00 06/30/2020

MONTHLY BASE RATE $46.36 WITH 2,000 BW, AND 300 COLOR COPIES INCLUDED. B/W OVERAGE $0.0112/COPY,
COLOR OVERAGE .0805.

 5- 1  S/N LYA53143, ID 115221, IR 2230
LOCATED IN FL4-127

730.00LOT            1.00           730.00 06/30/2020

MONTHLY BASE RATE $51.93 WITH 2,5000 BW, AND 300 COLOR COPIES INCLUDED. B/W OVERAGE $0.0112/COPY,
COLOR OVERAGE .0805.

 6- 1  ESTIMATED SALES TAX 160.00LOT            1.00           160.00 06/30/2020

Supplier: 0000004527
RAY MORGAN CO
ATTN: TINA PETERS
3131 ESPLANDE
CHICO CA 95973

Phone: (800) 640-6065

email: contracts@raymorgan.com

Los Rios Community College District
Purchasing: (916)568-3071 * FAX (916) 568-3145
LRCCDpurchase@losrios.edu

Accounting Ops: (916)568-3065 * FAX (916) 286-3636
Acctg-ops@losrios.edu

PLEASE SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPENDED TO THIS PO

PURCHASE ORDER NO 0001106562
CHANGE ORDER

Date Revision Page
06/28/2019 1 - 04/14/2020 1
Payment Terms Freight Terms Ship Via
NET 30 Shipping Point Best Method
Reference: Location / Dept
1019986 PACTOLM HANEYB 04OPER206 INST

Ship To: FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE
RECEIVING
10 COLLEGE PARKWAY
FOLSOM CA 95630
United States

Bill To: LRCCD
Invoice to: acctg-ops@losrios.edu
1919 Spanos Court
Sacramento CA 95825-3981
United States

Tax Exempt? N  
Line-Sch Item/Description Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

Authorized SignatureAll shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order
Number. Overshipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment.

Notice to vendor:  You are responsible for delivering good and delivery documents to the Receiving Department at the site. Failure to so do will delay
payment processing. Vendor is responsible for obtaining verification of delivery by authorized Receiving Room personnel. Receipt of good by other
parties and failure to obtain authorized signatures may also delay payment. NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS NET 30
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS (MSDS) must be provided with the delivery of product as required by law.



VALID FROM 07-01-19 TO 06-30-19  - BILLED QUARTERLY

MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT INCLUDES ALL PARTS, LABOR, PM, EMERGENCY REPAIRS, CONSUMABLES EXCEPT PAPER AND
STAPLES
CONTRACT #CN3055-05

PY PO 0001099396

FAX PO WITH MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT CN3055-04

04-13-20 CHANGE ORDER PER J. HARMAN,  NEW PO TOTAL $5,775.00 - BH 
  LINE 1 Decrease Blanket Purchase Order  by $50 to $2,550
  LINE 2 Decrease Blanket Purchase Order  by $500.00 to $1,400.00       
  LINE 3 Increase Blanket Purchase Order  by $30.00 to $230.00
  LINE 4 Increase Blanket Purchase Order  by $55.00 to $705.00
  LINE 5 Increase Blanket Purchase Order  by $30.00 to $730.00

Sub Total Amount         5,775.00
Sales Tax Amount             0.00
Total PO Amount         5,775.00

BU Acct Fd Org Prog Sub Proj Amount BYear
GENFD 5600 11 FL.VI.OFFC 67900 00000 041A          5,775.00 2020

Supplier: 0000004527
RAY MORGAN CO
ATTN: TINA PETERS
3131 ESPLANDE
CHICO CA 95973

Phone: (800) 640-6065

email: contracts@raymorgan.com

Los Rios Community College District
Purchasing: (916)568-3071 * FAX (916) 568-3145
LRCCDpurchase@losrios.edu

Accounting Ops: (916)568-3065 * FAX (916) 286-3636
Acctg-ops@losrios.edu

PLEASE SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPENDED TO THIS PO

PURCHASE ORDER NO 0001106562
CHANGE ORDER

Date Revision Page
06/28/2019 1 - 04/14/2020 2
Payment Terms Freight Terms Ship Via
NET 30 Shipping Point Best Method
Reference: Location / Dept
1019986 PACTOLM HANEYB 04OPER206 INST

Ship To: FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE
RECEIVING
10 COLLEGE PARKWAY
FOLSOM CA 95630
United States

Bill To: LRCCD
Invoice to: acctg-ops@losrios.edu
1919 Spanos Court
Sacramento CA 95825-3981
United States

Tax Exempt? N  
Line-Sch Item/Description Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

Authorized SignatureAll shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order
Number. Overshipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment.

Notice to vendor:  You are responsible for delivering good and delivery documents to the Receiving Department at the site. Failure to so do will delay
payment processing. Vendor is responsible for obtaining verification of delivery by authorized Receiving Room personnel. Receipt of good by other
parties and failure to obtain authorized signatures may also delay payment. NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS NET 30
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS (MSDS) must be provided with the delivery of product as required by law.







1-1 1 LOT     2,600.00       2,600.00S/N GPQ51923, ID 73345, IR 5045
LOCATED IN FL2-142

MONTHLY BASE RATE $178.54 WITH 10,000 BW, AND 208 COLOR COPIES INCLUDED. B/W OVERAGE $0.0153/COPY, COLOR
OVERAGE .1264.

2-1 1 LOT     1,900.00       1,900.00S/N GNW51412, ID 73343, IR 5035
LOCATED IN PAC-2270

MONTHLY BASE RATE $51.28 WITH 3,083 BW, AND 100 COLOR COPIES INCLUDED. B/W OVERAGE $0.0125/COPY, COLOR
OVERAGE .1264.

3-1 1 LOT       200.00         200.00S/N XUW12191, ID 161399, IR C5535I
LOCATED IN LIBRARY FL1-25

MONTHLY BASE RATE $12.83 WITH 1417 MONTHLY BW COPIES INCLUDED. B/W OVERAGE $0.009, Color overages .0558

4-1 1 LOT       650.00         650.00S/N LYA53145, ID 115220 IR 2230
LOCATED IN GYM-182

MONTHLY BASE RATE $46.36 WITH 2,000 BW, AND 300 COLOR COPIES INCLUDED. B/W OVERAGE $0.0112/COPY, COLOR
OVERAGE .0805.

5-1 1 LOT       700.00         700.00S/N LYA53143, ID 115221, IR 2230
LOCATED IN FL4-127

MONTHLY BASE RATE $51.93 WITH 2,5000 BW, AND 300 COLOR COPIES INCLUDED. B/W OVERAGE $0.0112/COPY, COLOR
OVERAGE .0805.

6-1 1 LOT       160.00         160.00ESTIMATED SALES TAX

      6,210.00   Sub-total 
          0.00   Est. tax 

 Total Requisition Amount:       6,210.00

BILLED QUARTERLY
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT INCLUDES ALL PARTS, LABOR, PM, EMERGENCY REPAIRS, CONSUMABLES EXCEPT PAPER AND STAPLES
CONTRACT #CN3055-05
PERIOD:  7/1/19 - 6/30/20
PY PO 0001099396

Requisition

Supplier: RAY MORGAN CO 0000004527
ATTN: TINA PETERS
3131 ESPLANDE
CHICO CA 95973
United States

Phone: (800) 640-6065 Fax: (530) 781-1008
email: contracts@raymorgan.com

Ship To: RECEIVING
10 COLLEGE PARKWAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

Business Unit: GENFD OPEN
Req ID: Date Page
0001019986 07/01/2019 1
Requisition Name:
2020 Ray Morgan VI maintenance
Requester
Monica Pactol
Requester Signature

Buyer:  
Approved:  
Entered By: BARNES-K 10-JUN-2019

Line-Schd Description Quantity UOM Price Extended Amt Due Date

Approval Signature Approval Signature Approval Signature



FAX PO
ENCLOSED WITH MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT CN3055-04

BU Acct Fd Org Prog Sub Proj Amount
GENFD 5600 11 FL.VI.OFFC 67900 00000 041A          6,210.00

Requisition

Supplier: RAY MORGAN CO 0000004527
ATTN: TINA PETERS
3131 ESPLANDE
CHICO CA 95973
United States

Phone: (800) 640-6065 Fax: (530) 781-1008
email: contracts@raymorgan.com

Ship To: RECEIVING
10 COLLEGE PARKWAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

Business Unit: GENFD OPEN
Req ID: Date Page
0001019986 07/01/2019 2
Requisition Name:
2020 Ray Morgan VI maintenance
Requester
Monica Pactol
Requester Signature

Buyer:  
Approved:  
Entered By: BARNES-K 10-JUN-2019

Line-Schd Description Quantity UOM Price Extended Amt Due Date

Approval Signature Approval Signature Approval Signature



Ray Morgan Company
TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS YOU CAN TRUST

CUSTOMER EXCELLENCE SINCE 1956

06/03/2019

Attn:
Los Rios Community College Dist DO Receiving
1919 Spanos Ct
Sacramento, CA 95825

Re: CN3055-07, All Inclusive

NEW PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED

As a reminder, your maintenance agreement is in need of a new purchase order for Contract # CN3055-07, running 07/01/2019 through
06/29/2020. For reference, the current purchase order # is 0001099396, set to expire on 7/1/2019.

Thank you for your loyalty as a Ray Morgan Company customer. To assist in preparation of your new purchase order, below please find
your covered copies, volume and rate table. Your base rate and copies included are represented as per month. The actual billing cycle is
listed under ''Base Type''. For example: If the contract base type is quarterly, the base rate will be billed 3x the monthly base rate and
include 3x the copies included in the table. For PO purposes only, please encumber $4,052.30 + tax. Sales tax is calculated with 34% of
the agreement being taxed at your current sales tax rate. All other terms and conditions of the original agreement (or subsequent
agreement if applicable) will remain in effect.

Item Equip
ID

Serial Number Ship To Name Location Info Base
Type

Monthly
Base
Rate

Overage
Type

BW Group
Name

Monthly BW
Copies
Included

BW Group
Rate

CLR Group
Name

Monthly
CLR
Copies
Included

CLR Rate

IR C5045B 73345 GPQ51923 Folsom Lake College Cypress hall. Room 142 Quarterly $178.54 Quarterly BW Pool 1 10,000 $0.0153 CLR Pool 1 208 $0.1264

IR C2230B 115221 LYA53143 Folsom Lake College FL4/Dogwood Hall
workroom Rm 127

Quarterly $51.93 Quarterly BW Pool 4 2,500 $0.0112 CLR Pool 2 300 $0.0805

IR C5035B 73343 GNW51412 Folsom Lake College Vapa Fac Wk Quarterly $51.28 Quarterly BW Pool 2 3,083 $0.0125 CLR Pool 4 100 $0.1264

IR C2230B 115220 LYA53145 Folsom Lake College Gymnasium Room G-
182

Quarterly $46.38 Quarterly BW Pool 3 2,000 $0.0112 CLR Pool 3 300 $0.0805

This renewal will add the following equipment to contract

IR C5535i 161399 XUW12191 Folsom Lake College Library Room 25 Quarterly $12.83 Quarterly BW Pool 5 1416.67 $0.009 CLR Pool 5 0 $0.0558

Please contact me if you would like to make any volume changes to your contract, otherwise, please submit your new purchase order
referencing your maintenance agreement # CN3055-07 by:
Scan to email to contracts@raymorgan.com
Faxing 530-781-1008
US Mail Attn: Tina Peters, Ray Morgan Company, 3131 Esplanade, Chico CA 95973.

At the Ray Morgan Company we are constantly looking for ways to decrease clients overall costs while streamlining associated billing.
Please take a moment to review the enclosed brochure on our Managed Print Services (MPS) program. If you have not already taken
advantage of this valuable service, I would greatly appreciate the opportunity to discuss how an implementation, consolidated with your
current agreement, may benefit Los Rios Community College Dist DO Receiving.

Thank you again for your continued business.

Sincerely,

Tina Peters
Director of Aftermarket and Contracts

Corporate Headquarters - Chico CA

Direct 530-230-4827

Fax 530-781-1008

tpeters@raymorgan.com

X_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________



12 Months
RMC MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT- TERMS& CONDITIONS

TP

7 nng the term of this agreem t, and for each unit oi equipmenl listed on fhe front af iYiis document or any subsequeM amendment or Sd edule, the Ray Mwgan

Com ny( RMCy will provide, witYwut addlional charge, emergency repa' r service, preveMa6ve service, replacemant perta( except undec the condilions noted in Ihds
agreeme and in case of suppty inGusive agreements{ see froM page tor this agreemeM' s specific coverage) all supplies( except, as applicabie, paper and st les)
under the us   ) imitation conditions liated in fhe front paga of this dawmeM The inllial lerm of this agraemeM shall be fa a period of 64- msAtqsanA shail 6e

automalicatiy renewed for additiortai 12 monlh periods untess written notice is received by either party at leasl 80 days priw to ihe e kation of fhe inilia! term of Ihe
Agreemenl ar any renewal thereot. Thls agreertienl all NOT be assignable by customer without RAAC' s prior wriNen cauent. RMC shall have ihe righE fo ca cel ihis
agreement if any ilem is sdd to a third parly wi4hout such corasM.

2 Maintenance charges provided herein are based upon the wrcent costs of parls and labar and are subjeci to periodic increasas and 1ha effect of iMlation. Afler lhe first

year anniversary dale of Ihis agreement and any subsequeni iwelve month period, Ihe minimum annual or monihly maintenance cliarges and charges for any overage
oopies/ prints will increase a minim rm ot 5% over the charges of tha previous year. ln addi6on, the minimum billing ctiarge, on any single billing period shall be$ 35. 0. In

addilion, RMC r y assess an addiUOnal fuef and/ ar Geighl surcharge[ o oHset higher than nprmal service costs as a result of adverse economic oondlllons.

3 It is underslood Ihat should customer wish M add additbnal, recenlly acquired but not" neW', printers( HP, Kyocera and the like) to this agreert t thaf RMC reserves the
right to inspect and approve the addition of each. Such approvak is contingenl on age and ovwail condi6on oi Ihe printers in question. RMC mtght, afler inspeclion, require

thaf certain recondi6oning or repairs be made before Ihe equipment in ques6on is covered under this mainlenance agreement.

4   / UI rouline preventative maiMenance and emergency servke necessary io keep the equipmenf in e dent operating order will he pertormed by RMC slaff dudng i[ s regular

business hours( 8: 00 AM to 5: 00 PM Monday through Friday ezcept hdidays) al no cost to Customer provided Ihat such servit s shall crol i dude ihe fotfowing:

e)   repairs resulling irom causes other Mian normai use; Custome s willtui act, negligence a misuse induding, without limitation, damage lo drums w
PtwtocronducWr mechanisms andlor use or suppties or spare pa ts not marwfaclured by the aiginal ec Wpmenl marnifacturer and which cause abnortrtally high t
service calls or service problems; accklent, Iransporfation, tailure ot electrical power, air wndilioning a humidlly confrol releted problems, acts oi nature( fre, 3

OOd B C f i8n Of
F

b)   repairs made necessary by service peAortned by personnd olher than an RMC representative, or
c}   work wlrirfi Ihe customer requests io be perfom ed oulside regular business hours, orw

d)   recondidoning or modificalion b Ihe equipmenl except those specKed Ly RMCk Technicai Service Department lo assure great pedormance of Ihe aquipmenl.     p
All ot the foregoing shall e invoiced' en accordance with RIAC' s eslabiished per call rates and parl chaeges then in eBect.

AddiUonally, RMC shail have Ihe right, when reasonably in need for reasons oi sign cant equipment failure, lo substitute equivalent Equipmenl( age, model, accessories
and meter) al any qme during the[ arm Ihereoi. My removed pa ts repfaced by RtuiC shall 6acame Ihe property of RMC. RMC shail have futl and Gee access to Ihe
Equiq nt in order to provide service Mereon and cus[ omer shaU from time to 6me advise RMC of[ he names of ils employees who shah act as` key operatars; wilh t

responslbilily( or perfomd g basEc operaWr maintenance as describad by RMC persannel.

5 Gertain' housekeeping' duties as ouMined in ihe Qwners InsEnictbn Manual provided with ths equipm rt( such as ctearring the glass, dearin9 misfeeds,' rf possible, etc)      
are iha customers responsibility. ii a representa0ve of RMC is called to do serviang of Ihis nalure 1he customer wfil be charged at Ihe estabFshed rates( or Ws senrice.      i

Cusbmer responsible for provding ma w(acturer recomnended power suppSy.

6 FAeter reading(s) mus[ be provided by customer in aocotdance W Ihe irequency staled on the reverse side oi ihis Agreert enl. Cusiomer agrees W provide cortect mefer
readi gs to insure axurate a d timely Mlling to the cuslomer by RMC. I( correq mefer readings are nW ptovided tl ly, RMC will cakulate an estimated meler readng( s)     i
and b111 fhe Customer in accordance to die frequency caniracted tar. RMC wiil request me[ er read3ngs via emeil. Upon receipt of email, it is Ihe cuslomers responsibility to k

sutxnit the meter readi g( s} online al www. reymorgan. cam. RMC may auess an addilional surdiarge W offset administ ative cosls should catls need to be made to
Custwner in order to secure meter readings. If ihe customer is not abSe to receive nails or submit ma0er readings online, F2MC wil fax a requesl tor meler rea ng( s) in
which case Ihe customer must tax 6ack the information requesled on the date spec ed in order W avoid an addifiortal adminisVative sutnhatge.

7 Add 6onal senice sucA as cosmelic, modifical' an, or relocatian, etc. requas4ed and aulhorized by Customer and rendered 6y RMC wiil he charged at estaLBshed raRes tw
such service.     

4'

8 I( custor rs servioe and/ or suppty account be+wmes past due, RMC may( a) refuse service or de very of suppiies uMil acoount is made current or 6) provide servi on a
C. O. D. per cali basisat the then wrcent rate tor lime and lerials. Addilionalty, Cuslomer agrees W pay to RMC its cosl and expense o! colleclion inciuding reasonabie
altorneys fees and all charges eamed tor servke provided befwe the Customer went on a per call C. O. D. basis for on- payment per the lerms of ihe agreement.

9 Liquidated damages: ln Ihe eva i thal the a stomer defaulls or chooses to cancel lhis Agreameni before its ariginal term or auiy+ extenslon Ihereof, Customar promises to

pay lo Ihe Ray Morgen Company Ihe fdlowing emounts as reasonabla liquida[ ed damages( and not as a penally) tor 6reacA Ihereof:
a}   Contracls wilh 24 or more monG s remaining: lwefve times the rtwnthly 6ase( or as the case may be quartedy base divided by 3) plus six months arerage

overages, if any. Overage average shall be deiarmined as the average sum ot overage biiling the wstomer has been invaced for tAmng fie currenl term or 6
monlhs whidiever is longer.    

b}  Cpnuacls wilh 13 to 23 months remaining: nfne limes the monihly base plus six months average overages, if any. Overeges average shall be detertmned as Ihe

average sum of overaga billing ihe customer has been irnoiced ta Ihe previous 6 manihs.
c)   Contrads wilh 12 or less monlhs remaining or any subsequent 12 monlh renewal: six times the monthly base pfus six monlhs everage ovetages, if any.

Ovarages average shalf 6e determined as Ihe average sum oi overage 6illing the customer has been invoiced t du ng lhe previous 8 monlhs.

10 Cancellalion lor Plon- PeAortna ce: CusWmer may cancel the agreemenl tor non- performance as falbws: Customer must fwward fo RMC via registered maU, W Ihe
address Usted on Ihe iront of this documenf, lha specKc problems wilh Jhe system or other area(s) ot non- pedamance and dissatisfaclion. RMC shall have 30 days lo i
correG ihe probl n. lf RA7C has not corcected Ihe problem wiihin 30 days, Cusiomer may nolify RMC of lheir int t fo cancel i 30 days, aNer which 6me Ihe Cuslomer is
no longer bound by lhe Liquidaled Damages podion of this agreement Cancellalion of ihe mainlenance agreemenf fw non- pedarniance does not provide ralief to ihe
Cuslomer( rom being liga[ ed to make all remeining lease payments( tl arry) to( he leasing campany providing financing services tor tha equipmenl in question. This 3
agreement may be cancelled by RhAC for any reason.

Retained Tilie: Tille lo all supplies tumished hereunder, including cor sumable parts such as drums, remains wilh# ie Ray Morgan Company unlil said suppHes are
cansumed W ihe axlent Ihay may nol be fuAher Wlized in 1he copy/ prinUng process. ln Ihe event this agreemeni is cancelled by eilhw paAy, Cuslomer agrees to retum lo
the Ray Morgan Company all unused supylies provided und this agreement including tonet aml otocondudar.

y RMC' s obligation and wartanUes nder Ihis Agreement ere in lieu of( a) all olherwarrenties, ax xessed w implled, induding implied warranGes of inerchantabiiity and

fitness Tar a particular purpose and( b} all olher obligation or liabilities for damages including bul not limited to personal injury or propeAy damage, lass of profit or oih

cronsequenllal damages arisi g out of or in oonneclion wilh this agreement of the mainte ance service performed hereunder. Nor shall RMC be responsible[ or deleys or
ina6alities to service caused direclly a indirecfly by slrikes, acc eols, Gimelic cwditions w arry other reason of similar nature beyond its conlrol. This agreement aball be i
govemed and consVUed according to the laws of 1he Sfate ot Cetifomia i

13 PaymeM lerms ere upon recelpt o} Imoke( URI) untess ofhenv e specified. Late charges wlil be assessed an ihe outatanding balance tf payments are ra1 received wilhin
75 days of imroice date. The minimum late diarge Is 39. 50. Late charges wfll not exceed Ihe maximum pemutted by law. Cuslamer agrees lo pay to RMC a charge oi S25
for any ret rned chedcs per otxuvence if any of sellefs checks are retnmed to RiNC unpafd. Upwr defautt of arry psyment or any other aspecl of Ihis Agreer n4 C

may at ils option, dedate iha enlire outstanding batance due and payable, tnduding the UqWdated Damages stated in Seclion 9 ot Ihis l reament.

14 In ihe event ef any Illigalion adsing out of Oiis Agreement, lhe prevailing party shafl be enEilled fo recover reasonable aAaney' s( ees and cosls from Ihe ather.

This agreement corutitutes the enUre agreemenl betxreen 1he perlies wilh respect lo the[ urnishing oi maintenance s vice superseding all previous proposels oral or wrillen. No

representation w slatement nol oontained herein shall 6e binding upon RMC as a vrdrranly a olherwise, nor shall this Agreem t be modifled u amended unless signed by RMC' s
General Maneger

115/ 2009

Falsom Lake College New_ Los Rios Community Coilege Dist r3 ir5035 only ( final). xls


	CO 4/14/20
	PO#_0001106562
	OLR#_0001019986
	Quote
	Vendor's Terms & Conditions



